

Tuition and Fees Schedule for 2021-2022 Academic Year

Registration Fee (Due at time of Registration-New Students Only) Payable to Providence

Grades 6 thru 12 - Standard Registration \$300.00 Non-Refundable

Tuition and Fees (**Payment Options)

 Tuition Grades 6, 7, & 8
 \$6,903.00

 Graduation Fee (8th Grade only)
 \$100.00

 Tuition Grades 9, 10, 11, & 12
 \$10,499.00

 Graduation Fee (Seniors Only)
 \$330.00

Advance Registration 2022-2023 (**Payment Options) \$300.00 billed with tuition and must be paid during the

Grades 6 thru 11 <u>2021-2022 school year.</u>

Enroll with FACTS Tuition Management - enroll online at https://online.factsmgt.com/signin/3G2W5

Number of payments will be adjusted to 11 or 10 if registered after June for the "Monthly Payment Plan".

Course fees are billed in October based on finalized class schedules.

Band, JROTC, Engineering \$250.00 (each course) <u>Cost subject to change.</u>

AP Class Workbook Amount billed will be based on actual cost.

Foreign Language Workbook Amount billed will be based on actual cost.

Art I, Art II, Advanced Art, Photo I, Adv. Photo \$40.00 (per semester)

AP Exams are billed in February \$95.00 (per exam)

Dual Credit Courses - St. Mary's University \$50.00 (per course each semester)

Catholic Life Sweepstakes \$100.00 (minimum amount required per student)

If tickets are not sold by December 10, 2021, the amount will be added to your tuition account

Discounts

Providence Sibling Discount 25% (see Scholarship Opportunities sheet for details)

Alumnae Discount \$500.00 (per student, Mother must be an Alum of Providence)

Miscellaneous Charges

Late Fees \$30.00 NSF Fees \$35.00

After School Program is available for middle school students from 4 p.m. until 6 p.m.

\$10.00 per day or \$100.00 per month: \$100.00 must be paid the first week of the month being paid for.

^{**}Payment Options (15 DAY GRACE PERIOD WITH ALL OPTIONS)

^{**}Annual Payment Plan (one installment) - \$100 discount; payment due August 1, 2021.

^{**}Semi-Annual Payment Plan (two installments) - \$50 discount; payment due August 1, 2021 and January 1, 2022.

^{**}Monthly Payment Plan (twelve installments) - Installments due on the 1st of each month starting June 2021.

^{****}Note: If for any reason your daughter is withdrawn from school, all tuition and all fees must be current and paid in full prior to any transcripts being released.